
CONTACT DETAILS FOR SPORTS ORGANISATIONS

OTAGO SPORTS GUIDE 2017/18

AFL
Michael Bruhn
021 609 401
afl.otago@gmail.com

Archery
Ann Powley
03 454 3620
annivan@xtra.co.nz
www.dunedinarcheryclub.co.nz

Athletics
Carla Butchers
021 334 938
athleticsotago@xtra.co.nz
www.athleticsotago.co.nz

Badminton
Suzanne Mattingly
027 446 5866
dev.officer@badmintonotago.org.nz
badmintonotago.org.nz

Basketball
03 456 4063
operations@basketballotago.co.nz
www.basketballotago.co.nz 
Keyword: Basketball Otago

Biking
Road & Track
Paula Hasler
027 4731037
president@cyclingotago.co.nz
www.cyclingotago.co.nz

Mountain Biking
Kristy Booth
027 8130117
president@mountainbikingotago.co.nz
www.mountainbikingotago.co.nz

Dunedin BMX
Wendy Butler
03 4728543 or 027 600 7543
dunedinbmx@gmail.com
www.dunedinbmxclub.weebly.com

Body Building
Debe Stewart
027 533 2540
debeanytimefitness@gmail.com
nabbotago@inspire.net.nz
www.nabba.co.nz

Bowls (Indoor)
www.otagoindoorbowls.co.nz

Bowls (Outdoor)
Darryl Young
03 455 9579 or 027 211 0228
bowlsdn@xtra.co.nz
www.bowlsdunedin.co.nz

Boxing
Leah Hanan
021 277 0340
lhanan@hotmail.com
www.boxingnz.org.nz

Canoe and Kayak
Lesley Pijpker
lesley.pijpker@gmail.com 
www.kayakotago.weebly.com

Cricket
Will Deerness
027 248 8964
will@otagocricket.co.nz
www.otagocricket.co.nz

Croquet
Daphne Hannagan
03 476 3718 or 027 252 2737
www.sporty.co.nz/otagocroquet

Curling
Glen Coster
027571 8631
natashacoster@xtra.co.nz
www.dunedinicestadium.co.nz

Darts
Peggy Donaldson
03 487 6455
peggyd@xtra.co.nz
www.nzdarts.com

Diving
Marten Schievink
021 187 3016
divingotakou@gmail.com
www.divingnewzealand.co.nz

Dodgeball
www.facebook.com/OtagoDodgeball

Dressage
Laura Dawson
027 208 5522
dressageotago@yahoo.com.au
www.dressageotago.com

Fencing
www.fencing.org.nz

Football
Football South
03 474 8440
gdo@footballsouth.co.nz
www.footballsouth.co.nz

Futsal
Futsal South
03 474 8443 or 027 740 3563 
futsal@footballsouth.co.nz
www.futsalsouth.sportingpulse.net

Golf
Ryan Rosevear
027 695 8003
golf@sportotago.co.nz
www.golfotago.co.nz

GymSports
Danielle Halliday
021 984 828
danielle.halliday@gymsportsnz.com
www.gymsportsnz.com

Halberg Disability Sport Foundation 
Bridget Meyer
03 474 6347 or 027 697 7177
bridget@halberg.co.nz
www.halberg.co.nz

Hockey
Tina Bell-Kake
03 474 9201
manager@oha.org.nz
www.oha.org.nz

Ice Hockey
Mike Stitely
usnpanther@yahoo.com
www.dunedinicehockey.co.nz

Ice Skating
Chris Templeton
president@disc.org.nz
disc.org.nz

Judo
Brian Cloynes
03 489 1504
cloynes@xtra.co.nz
www.sportsground.co.nz/judo

Kendo
Tatsuya Fukuda
info@otagokendo.org.nz
www.otagokendo.org.nz

Marching
Glenys Cowie
03 488 3114 or 021 133 8739
gacowie@xtra.co.nz
www.sportsground.co.nz/marchingotago

Netball
Jo Ward
021 103 7105
jo.ward@netballsouth.co.nz
www.netballsouth.co.nz

Orienteering
Jeni Pelvin
03 473 7921 or 027 272 9196
president@dunedinorienteering.org
www.dunedinorienteering.org

Parafed
Kelsey Evans
03 474 6347 or 027 908 0762
kevans@parafedotago.co.nz
www.parafedotago.com

Petanque
www.petanquenz.com

Pony Club
Diane Bell
www.sporty.co.nz/otagosouthlandareapc

Roller Derby
www.rollerderby.co.nz

Rowing
Mitch Carroll
021 255 8802
manager.ora@gmail.com
www.sporty.co.nz/otagorowingassn

Rugby 
03 477 0928 
orfu@orfu.co.nz
www.orfu.co.nz

Rugby League
Melanie Piri
021 838 381
www.sporty.co.nz/otagoleague

Shooting
Clay Target
Grant Dodson
027 654 6554
Victoria Pollard
03 489 0930 or 021 0249 8188
dunedinclaytarget@gmail.com
www.dunedinclaytarget.org.nz

Pistol
ossrpc@gmail.com
ossrpc.webs.com

Service Rifle
brcsrcnz@gmail.com
www.brcsrc.webs.com 

Smallbore Rifle
Lindsay Horne
03 486 2782
www.eastotagotargetshooting.com

Snow Sports
03 443 4085
info@snowsports.co.nz
www.snowsports.co.nz

Softball
otagosoftball@gmail.com
www.osa.org.nz

Special Olympics
www.specialolympics.org.nz

Squash
Aynsley Munro
03 476 2040 or 027 466 1689
aynsley@squashotago.co.nz
www.squashotago.co.nz

Surf Life Saving
Maddy Crawford
03 474 6361 or 027 858 1481
maddy.crawford@surflifesaving.org.nz
www.slsnz.org.nz

Swimming
Kerren Keach
027 919 4319
soswimmingotago@gmail.com
www.otago.swimming.org.nz

Synchronised Swimming
Phyll Esplin
03 467 2594
admin@aquagoldsynchro.co.nz
www.sportsground.co.nz/aquagoldsynchro

Table Tennis
Murray Tennant
027 926 0063
secretary@otta.org.nz
www.otta.org.nz

Tennis
Fraser Richardson
03 477 0225 or 027 477 4455
admin@tennisotago.org
www.tennisotago.org

Touch
Grant Milne
03 474 6343 or 021 286 8262
grantotagotouch@xtra.co.nz
www.otagotouch.co.nz

Triathlon
Chris Mitchell
021 225 6445
dunedintriclub@gmail.com
www.dunedintriclub.co.nz

Ultimate Frisbee
www.ultimate.org.nz

Underwater Hockey
enquiries@dunedinuwh.org.nz
www.dunedinuwh.org.nz

Volleyball
Jamie Murley
027 369 6163
www.sportsground.co.nz/osssavolleyball

Water Polo
Aliesha Clark
otago.waterpolo@gmail.com
www.sporty.co.nz/otagowaterpolo

Weightlifting
Sylvia Clarkson
03 472 7578 or 027 419 2880
www.sporty.co.nz/otagoweightlifting

Windsports
Paul Vliestra
021 347 777
paul@veemail.co.nz
www.dwa.windsurfingnz.org

Wrestling
Olympic Wrestling
www.olympicwrestlingnz.com

Combat Wrestling
coms@toddgroup.com

Arm Wrestling
www.nzarmwrestling.co.nz

Yachting
Graeme Wall
03 472 7965 or 021 229 8511
graeme@yachtingnz.org.nz
www.yachtingnz.org.nz

Sargood Centre
40 Logan Park Drive
PO Box 969, DUNEDIN
Phone: 03 474 6350 
Email: sporto@sportotago.co.nz
www.sportotago.co.nz

Sargood Centre
40 Logan Park Drive
PO Box 6303, DUNEDIN
Phone: 03 474 8445
Email: nicki@osssa.org.nz
www.osssa.org.nz

SPORT AND RECREATION VENUES

Angus Badminton Centre   455 5603
Caledonian Athletics Facility  474 3846
Dunedin City Council Park Bookings  477 4000
Dunedin Ice Stadium   456 4556
East Otago Events Centre        021 236 4442
Edgar Centre    456 1200
Forbury Park Raceway   455 2154
Forsyth Barr Stadium       0800 24 64 64
McMillan Hockey Centre   474 9201
Moana Pool    471 9780
Mosgiel Memorial Gymnasium  474 3846
OUSA Clubs and Societies Centre  479 5960
Sunnyvale Sports Centre   488 3167
Unipol Recreation Centre   479 5888
War Memorial Gymnasium   474 3846
Westpac Bowls Centre   456 1144


